

International Science Congress Association

www.isca.in www.isca.me www.isca.co.in www.isca.net.in www.isca.net.co Journals Awards Publications Conferences Bulletin

Dr. Chandra K. Jaggi

Dr. Chandra K Jaggi, Professor of Operational Research, University of Delhi, Delhi started her journey from B.Sc. (Hons.) Mathematics, followed by M.Sc., M.Phil. and Ph. D. from University of Delhi. Delhi. He joined as an Assistant Professor in the Dept. of Operational Research, University of Delhi in 1988. His Ph.D. research work was on *Inventory Management of Items with Deterioration*. He has to his credit 111 publications in journals of national and international repute and has presented 50research papers and gave 43 Invited talks to date.

Certificate of Excellence "BHARAT VIKAS AWARD" was awarded for 'Loyality, Diligence & Outstanding Performance in the field of OPERATIONAL RESEARCH' by the Institute of Self Reliance, Bhubaneswar in 2017. A recipient of the "Best Teacher Award" by the Grace India Educational Charitable Trust, New Delhi for his outstanding contribution to academic in 2017. He was awarded "IEOM Outstanding Service Award" by *IEOM Society, USA in 2016*, "In Recognition and Appreciation of Outstanding Support, Service, Contributions, and Global Community Engagement in Industrial Engineering and Operations Management Profession". Certificate of Excellence in 2nd Academic Brilliance Award 2014 by EET CRS, Research wing for excellence in Professional Education & Industry, Noida, *Certificate for his Exceptional Contributions in the field of Inventory Management* by Lingaya's University, Faridabad in 2010 and Certificate for his Significant Contributions in Operation Management by Society for Reliability Engineering, Quality and Operations Management (*SREQOM*), New Delhi in 2009. A recipient of Shiksha Rattan Puraskar (for Meritorious Services, Outstanding Performance and Remarkable Role) by *India International Friendship Society* in 2007

He is Fellow Member of **Operational Research Society of India** since 2017. He is Fellow Member of *International Science Community Association* since 2012.

He is Editor-in-Chief of *IJICM* and Associate Editor of *IJSAEM*, Springer, and Editorial Board of the IJSS: Operations & Logistics, IJSOI, *AJOR*, *IJECBS*, *JASR*, and *AJBAS*. His research interest lies in the field of Supply Chain and Inventory Management.

Ladies and gentleman, please welcome Dr. Chandra K. Jaggi with a huge round of applause.

Fellow-: FC-111, Dr. Chandra K. Jaggi Department of Operational Research, Faculty of Mathematical Sciences, New Academic Block, University of Delhi, Delhi - 110007, India E-mail: ckjaggi@yahoo.com, Mobile: +919891919399